
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TCCB 11/20/2016

127

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Lady Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Heather Donahue95 42.52 2.9868

12024 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter95 50.45 2.5173



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TCCB 11/20/2016

132

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey90 45.86 2.8783

20049 Lexie Labrador Retriever Heather Donahue NQ 41.53 3.1784



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TCCB 11/20/2016

132

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Jack Belgian Sheepdog David MacLeod95 50.17 2.6311



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TCCB 11/20/2016

127

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tempi Russell Terrier Pamela Diamond85 79.77 1.5921



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TCCB 11/20/2016

129

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 45.3 2.8477



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TCCB 11/20/2016

132

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Tag Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner100 34.68 3.8062

20048 Abby All American Terrance O'Hanlon100 48.15 2.7414

20055 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin95 48.02 2.7489

20056 Wally All American Marianne Uppal NQ NT

20051 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 36.47 3.6194

20053 Leah Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 47.91 2.7552



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TCCB 11/20/2016

132

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin100 47.42 2.7836

24027 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 55.25 2.3891

24031 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 82.24 1.6051



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TCCB 11/20/2016

162

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ 97.73 1.6576



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TCCB 11/20/2016

162

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ NT

12022 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TCCB 11/20/2016

164

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 42.81 3.8309

16034 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 55.59 2.9502

16035 Savvy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pamela O'Day95 63.48 2.5835



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TCCB 11/20/2016

166

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Lani Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ NT

20069 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 47.37 3.5043

20068 Mattie Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg NQ 49.11 3.3802

20050 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 86.92 1.9098



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TCCB 11/20/2016

166

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo95 57.17 2.9036

24020 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman92 74.63 2.2243

24021 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 63.58 2.6109



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TCCB 11/20/2016

178

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ NT

8028 Sugar Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles NQ 61.54 2.8924



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TCCB 11/20/2016

178

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 69.84 2.5487

12028 Sweetie English Cocker Spaniel Barbara Strier NQ 72.69 2.4488



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TCCB 11/20/2016

188

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 41.97 4.4794

20003 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 52.58 3.5755

20005 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 59.43 3.1634

20006 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 77.11 2.4381



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TCCB 11/20/2016

188

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 68.58 2.7413

24029 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 87.52 2.1481



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TCCB 11/20/2016

178

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 43.25 4.1156

8021 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 54.85 3.2452

8019 MacKenzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles100 57.11 3.1168

8006 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 57.62 3.0892

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 57.62 3.0892

8004 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 65.3 2.7259



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TCCB 11/20/2016

178

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 44.59 3.9919

12036 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 45.11 3.9459

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 47.84 3.7207

12031 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 50.49 3.5255

12035 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 50.88 3.4984

12003 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 53.8 3.3086

12006 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 55.63 3.1997

12037 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 55.85 3.1871

12004 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 58.75 3.0298

12007 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 59.71 2.9811

12010 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 67.58 2.6339

12034 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

12009 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 39.74 4.4791

12005 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 48.6 3.6626

12016 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar NQ 52.62 3.3827

12015 Bogie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Linda Ranieri NQ 61.98 2.8719

12032 Pixie Parson Russell Terrier Denise Spampinato NQ 65.77 2.7064

12012 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 84.88 2.0971



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TCCB 11/20/2016

183

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 46 3.9783

16005 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 46.7 3.9186

16012 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 50.74 3.6066

16008 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 50.82 3.6009

16032 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 51.31 3.5666

16006 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 54.3 3.3702

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 44.4 4.1216

16014 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 50.03 3.6578

16017 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 53.02 3.4515

16009 Jordan Rat Terrier Diana Penha NQ 53.33 3.4315

16019 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 54.44 3.3615

16031 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 55.61 3.2908

16001 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 64.31 2.8456



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TCCB 11/20/2016

188

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 38.37 4.8997

20012 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 39.61 4.7463

20029 Rumor Labrador Retriever Elisa Calabrese100 46.38 4.0535

20018 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 46.86 4.012

20020 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 49.17 3.8235

20061 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 54.05 3.4783

20013 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 54.22 3.4674

20062 Walker Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg100 55.12 3.4107

20023 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 57.1 3.2925

20030 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown100 58.15 3.2330

20016 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 59.74 3.147

20064 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 46.34 4.057

20021 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 48.21 3.8996

20009 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 49.21 3.8204

20032 Kyan Border Collie Deborah Salerno NQ 50.52 3.7213

20001 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 50.8 3.7008

20028 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 52.46 3.5837

20025 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 54.5 3.4495

20026 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 54.98 3.4194

20033 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 55.32 3.3984

20031 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 57.03 3.2965

20011 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 58.74 3.2005

20024 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino NQ 72.49 2.5935

20060 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 73.47 2.5589



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TCCB 11/20/2016

188

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 44.36 4.2381

24004 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 45.1 4.1685

24002 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 49.39 3.8064

24011 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 57.97 3.2431

24009 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman100 64.27 2.9252

24008 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT

24010 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ NT

24014 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 44.12 4.2611

24012 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 46.08 4.0799

24017 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 51.51 3.6498

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 53.34 3.5246

24006 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 57.48 3.2707

24016 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 59.28 3.1714

24013 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 71.14 2.6427



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TCCB 11/20/2016

132

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Benny Australian Shepherd Kathleen Moore NQ 55.25 2.3891

16040 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 64.17 2.0570



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TCCB 11/20/2016

166

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Jammi Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 70.47 2.3556



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

TCCB 11/20/2016

178

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TCCB 11/20/2016

183

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 42.48 4.3079

12038 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp NQ 72.8 2.5137



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TCCB 11/20/2016

188

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa100 48.6 3.8683



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

TCCB 11/20/2016

178

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 69.39 2.5652

4004 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 62.97 2.8267

4007 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 78.95 2.2546



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TCCB 11/20/2016

178

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 45.44 3.9173

8027 Marlee Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alyssa Charles100 51.25 3.4732

8011 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 54.51 3.2655

8024 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 60.57 2.9387

8023 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 61.76 2.8821

8026 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes100 71.87 2.4767

8022 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ NT

8025 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 52 3.4231

8009 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 73.74 2.4139

8010 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 80.53 2.2104



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TCCB 11/20/2016

183

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 45.13 4.055

12020 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 55.14 3.3188

12019 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 57.01 3.21

12039 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TCCB 11/20/2016

188

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 44.16 4.2572

16024 Cody Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Marianne Uppal NQ 52.09 3.6091

16033 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 52.48 3.5823



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TCCB 11/20/2016

188

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 50.37 3.7324

20039 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 61.59 3.0524

20066 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 69.72 2.6965

20035 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 50.3 3.7376

20067 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner NQ 56.89 3.3046

20041 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 57.79 3.2532

20038 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 58.57 3.2098



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TCCB 11/20/2016

106

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Lady Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Heather Donahue100 25.89 4.0942

12024 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 51.43 2.0611



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

TCCB 11/20/2016

112

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey95 27.58 4.0609



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TCCB 11/20/2016

112

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Jack Belgian Sheepdog David MacLeod100 20.96 5.3435



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TCCB 11/20/2016

106

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tempi Russell Terrier Pamela Diamond91 46.97 2.2568

12040 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato90 32.3 3.2817



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TCCB 11/20/2016

109

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 33.28 3.2752



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

TCCB 11/20/2016

112

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 27.77 4.0331

20052 Tag Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner NQ 16.51 6.7838

20051 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 19.32 5.7971

20055 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 26.09 4.2928



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TCCB 11/20/2016

112

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 38.35 2.9205

24027 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 42.09 2.661

24031 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 57.43 1.9502



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TCCB 11/20/2016

142

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ NT

8001 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 30.89 4.597



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TCCB 11/20/2016

142

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ NT

12022 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 31.53 4.5036



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TCCB 11/20/2016

145

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 22.15 6.5463

16035 Savvy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pamela O'Day NQ 39.43 3.6774



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TCCB 11/20/2016

148

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 22.84 6.4799

20068 Mattie Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg NQ 32.47 4.5581

20044 Lani Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 45.13 3.2794

20053 Leah Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 50.52 2.9295

20048 Abby All American Terrance O'Hanlon NQ 50.52 2.9295



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TCCB 11/20/2016

148

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 42.25 3.503

24021 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 50.49 2.9313

24020 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 56.14 2.6363



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TCCB 11/20/2016

163

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 40.94 3.9814

16034 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 40.37 4.0377



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TCCB 11/20/2016

167

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Ringo All American Raphael Davison100 33.46 4.9910

20006 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

20005 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 36.78 4.5405

20069 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 46.95 3.557



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TCCB 11/20/2016

167

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 52.89 3.1575



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TCCB 11/20/2016

158

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.57 5.1685

8028 Sugar Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles100 33.42 4.7277

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 36.17 4.3683

8021 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 38.64 4.0890

8019 MacKenzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles100 41.73 3.7862

8004 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 39.61 3.9889

8006 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 40.78 3.8744



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TCCB 11/20/2016

158

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 25.78 6.1288

12036 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 28.41 5.5614

12011 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 29.9 5.2843

12032 Pixie Parson Russell Terrier Denise Spampinato100 32.68 4.8348

12030 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 32.77 4.8215

12035 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 35 4.5143

12031 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 37.88 4.1711

12003 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 38.64 4.0890

12037 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 39.56 3.9939

12007 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 39.78 3.9718

12015 Bogie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Linda Ranieri100 40.7 3.8821

12006 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 42.1 3.753

12005 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 29.2 5.411

12016 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar NQ 34.79 4.5415

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 35.5 4.4507

12029 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 38.99 4.0523

12012 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 41 3.8537

12004 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 46.81 3.3753

12010 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 47.67 3.3145

12033 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals NQ 51.28 3.0811

12034 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 57.68 2.7393



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TCCB 11/20/2016

163

Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 27.25 5.9817

16005 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 27.26 5.9795

16031 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 30.3 5.3795

16012 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 34.04 4.7885

16032 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 34.09 4.7815

16006 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 36.48 4.4682

16008 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 37.46 4.3513

16019 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 24.21 6.7328

16009 Jordan Rat Terrier Diana Penha NQ 28.79 5.6617

16011 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 29.12 5.5975

16017 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 29.41 5.5423

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 30.56 5.3338
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Tri City Collie Breeders

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day100 25.07 6.6613

20022 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 25.69 6.5006

20028 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 27.46 6.0816

20029 Rumor Labrador Retriever Elisa Calabrese100 29.14 5.731

20021 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 29.19 5.7211

20009 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 31.58 5.2882

20026 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 32.06 5.209

20033 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 32.23 5.1815

20024 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino100 32.81 5.0899

20011 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 33.64 4.9643

20018 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 35.03 4.7673

20013 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 37.36 4.4700

20023 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 38.05 4.389

20016 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 40.52 4.1214

20031 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ NT

20012 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 26.88 6.2128

20020 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 27.62 6.0463

20032 Kyan Border Collie Deborah Salerno NQ 28.61 5.8371

20062 Walker Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg NQ 32.98 5.0637

20061 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 36.46 4.5804

20064 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 37.63 4.4379

20025 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 40.28 4.146

20030 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 41.15 4.0583

20001 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 42.74 3.9073
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24006 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.06 5.9515

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.17 5.7251

24008 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 30.57 5.4629

24002 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 34.79 4.8002

24010 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 38.66 4.3197

24011 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 39.22 4.2580

24013 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter100 41.85 3.9904

24001 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ NT

24014 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 28.52 5.8555

24015 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 30.17 5.5353

24004 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 32.37 5.1591

24017 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 36.42 4.5854

24012 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 36.6 4.5628

24016 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 49.64 3.3642

24009 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 50.94 3.2784
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16029 Benny Australian Shepherd Kathleen Moore NQ 31.62 3.5421
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12038 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp NQ NT
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16040 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 51.39 2.8799

16027 Jammi Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 72.78 2.0335
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20065 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 31.61 4.6821
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8022 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ NT
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12017 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 27.93 5.8360
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4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 51.02 3.0968

4004 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 53.55 2.9505

4007 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 54.12 2.9194

4001 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 54.89 2.8785
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8012 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 29.98 5.2702

8023 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 35.78 4.4159

8011 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 37.74 4.1865

8024 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 43.1 3.6659

8009 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 53.92 2.9303

8025 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 31.2 5.0641

8027 Marlee Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alyssa Charles NQ 33.79 4.6759

8026 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 47.5 3.3263

8010 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 54.93 2.8764
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Std Course Time:
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12018 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 29.78 5.4735

12019 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 37.24 4.3770

12020 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 40.49 4.0257

12039 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 42.03 3.8782
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16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 31.97 5.2236

16024 Cody Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Marianne Uppal100 33.2 5.0301

16030 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 39.29 4.2504

16033 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 49.53 3.3717
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20035 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 34.32 4.866

20037 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 37.99 4.3959

20039 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 41.75 4

20067 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner100 43.99 3.7963

20038 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 29.82 5.6003

20041 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 33.5 4.9851


